

TULIVE DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Regd Office No.21/22, "LOHA BHAVAN" P. D. Mello Road, Mumbai 400009

CIN: L99999MH1962PLC012549 Website : www.tulivedevelopers.com

Telephone No.044-28230222 E-Mail : atul.acura@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2026

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	THREE MONTH ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
		31.03.2026	31.12.2025	31.03.2025	31.3.2026	31.03.2025
1	Total Income from operations	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Loss/Profit for the period/year (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(42.44)	(26.91)	(30.04)	(116.44)	(124.44)
3	Net Loss/Profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(42.44)	(26.91)	(30.04)	(116.44)	(124.44)
4	Net Loss/Profit for the period /year after tax (after exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(42.09)	(26.57)	(32.93)	(115.07)	(127.33)
5	Total Comprehensive (Loss) / income for the period (comprising profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(42.09)	(26.57)	(32.93)	(115.07)	(127.33)
6	Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10/- per share)	215.44	215.44	215.44	215.44	215.44
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year)	4361.98	4398.05	4471.05	4355.98	4471.06
8	Earnings per share of Rs. 10 each (in Rupees)					
(a)	Basic	(1.95)	(1.23)	(1.28)	(5.34)	(5.91)
(b)	Diluted	(1.95)	(1.23)	(1.28)	(5.34)	(5.91)

NOTES

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Regiments) /Regulations 2015. The full format of Quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) /and the Listed entity (URL Filings) and on Company's web site (www.tulivedevelopers.com).
- The above statement of financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2026
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out Audit of Financial Results and has issued audit report with unmodified opinion on the standalone financial results for the three months and year ended 31st March 2026.

For TULIVE DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Sd/-

K V RAMANASHETTY

Chairman and Director

DIN: 01470034

Place: Chennai

Date : 30.May.2026

 REXNORD ELECTRONICS AND CONTROLS LTD Plot No. A-7, M.I.D.C., Road No.5, Andheri – East, Mumbai – 400093. Website : www.rexnordindia.com CIN No.: L31200MH1988PLC047946											
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2026											
(₹ in Lakhs) (Except per share data)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended			Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31-Mar-26	31-Dec-25	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-26	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-26	31-Dec-25	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-26	31-Mar-25
		Audited refer note 2	Unaudited	Audited refer note 2	Audited	Audited	Audited refer note 2	Unaudited	Audited refer note 2	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Revenue from operations	3391.76	2950.39	3153.71	12155.87	10848.30	3,391.76	2,950.39	3153.71	12155.87	10848.30
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	654.57	(155.48)	190.64	756.91	722.96	652.16	(156.88)	188.24	749.87	715.22
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	643.10	(215.37)	151.54	685.55	683.86	640.69	(216.77)	149.14	678.51	676.12
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	477.33	(164.22)	109.98	498.85	506.88	474.92	(165.62)	107.58	491.81	499.14
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	478.46	(160.14)	112.92	504.56	507.72	476.05	(161.54)	110.52	497.52	499.98
6.	Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	1325.91	1325.91	1115.91	1325.91	1115.91	1,325.91	1,325.91	1325.91	1325.91	1325.91
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				8514.22	8009.66				8376.99	7879.47
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
1.	Basic	3.60	(1.24)	0.83	3.76	4.13	3.58	(1.25)	0.81	3.71	4.06
2.	Diluted	3.60	(1.24)	0.83	3.76	4.13	3.58	(1.25)	0.81	3.71	4.06

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly Audited Financial Results are available on the website of Mumbai Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.rexnordindia.com

2. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2026, are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March, 2026 and published year to date figures up to the third quarter ended 31st December, 2025 which were reviewed by the statutory auditors. Similarly, the figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2025, are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March, 2025 and published year to date figures up to the third quarter ended 31st December, 2024 which were reviewed by statutory auditors.



For and on behalf of the Board

REXNORD ELECTRONICS AND CONTROLS LIMITED

S/-

KISHORECHAND TALWAR

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN : 00351751

Place : Mumbai

Date: 29th May, 2026

INDUCTO STEEL LTD											
INDUCTO STEEL LIMITED											
Registered Office : 156, Maker Chambers VI, 220, Jammalal Bajaj Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021 CIN : L27100MH1988PLC194523, Tel. : 022-22043211											
Website : www.hariyanagroup.com, Email id : secretarial.inducto@gmail.com / ISO 9001-2008/14001-2004 & OHSAS 18001-2007 Certified											
STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINACIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026											
Rs. In Lakhs											
SL. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		For the Quarter ended on			For the Year ended on		For the Quarter ended on			For the Year ended on	
		31.03.2026	31.12.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.12.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025
		Refer Note 2	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Refer Note 2	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	6,484.27	3,329.06	4,018.59	16,570.97	15,856.71	6,484.27	3,329.06	4,018.59	16,570.97	15,856.71
	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	207.91	0.01	36.29	72.20	(468.07)	207.91	0.01	36.29	72.20	(468.07)
3	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	207.91	0.01	36.29	72.20	(468.07)	207.91	0.01	36.29	72.20	(468.07)
4	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	138.61	14.33	5.55	53.64	(371.86)	138.61	14.33	5.55	53.64	(371.86)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	139.74	14.33	5.88	54.77	(371.52)	139.74	14.33	5.88	54.77	(371.52)
6	Equity share capital	401.73	401.73	401.73	401.73	401.73	401.73	401.73	401.73	401.73	401.73
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	3,602.44	3,547.67	-	-	-	3,602.44	3,547.67
8	Earning per share (EPS) - Basic and diluted (Rs.) (Face Value : Rs. 10/- per share)	3.45	0.36	0.14	1.34	(9.26)	3.45	0.36	0.14	1.34	(9.26)
		3.45	0.36	0.14	1.34	(9.26)	3.45	0.36	0.14	1.34	(9.26)

Notes :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 29, 2026.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2026 and 31st March, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016 to the extent applicable.
- "Ind AS 108 establishes standards for the way that public business enterprises report information about operating segments and related disclosures about geographic areas. The company's operations predominantly relate to enhance business performance. Based on the "Management Approach" as defined in Ind AS 108, the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) evaluates the company's performance and allocates resources based on an analysis of various performance indicators by geographic segments. Accordingly, information has been presented on geographic segments. The accounting principles used in the preparation of the financial statements are consistently applied to record revenue and expenditure in individual segments. Business segments of the company are primarily categorized as: Mumbai and Bhavnagar."
- "The Consolidated Financial Statements are prepared in accordance with principles and procedures as set out in the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS 110") "Consolidated Financial Statements" prescribed under section 113 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under : Consolidated financial statements include financial results of Calvin Divine Enterprise LLP, associates of the company."
- The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
INDUCTO STEEL LIMITED
SD/
RAJEEV SHANTISARUP RENIWAL
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN : 00034264

Place : Mumbai
Date : 29.05.2026

GENESYS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office : 73A, SDF-III, SEEPZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400096

Website : www.igenesys.com | Email : investors@igenesys.com

CIN : L65990MH1983PLC029197 | Tel No.022-4488 4488 | Fax No.022-28290603

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026

(₹ in lacs)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Year Ended			Quarter ended		Year Ended		
		March 31, 2026	December 31, 2025	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2026	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2026	December 31, 2025	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2026	March 31, 2025
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	8,201.80	7,776.33	8,137.94	29,240.69	28,887.19	10,766.62	8,690.37	9,427.14	34,749.96	31,538.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	274.18	940.92	2,889.72	3,906.58	8,956.13	1,709.33	722.52	3,151.68	5,159.10	8,267.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	274.18	431.30	2,889.72	3,396.96	8,956.13	1,709.33	212.90	3,151.68	4,649.47	8,267.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	-206.37	312.21	1,637.03	2,054.21	6,303.32	1,272.34	105.01	1,899.73	3,280.11	5,610.36
5	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax and after share of loss of associate (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	-206.37	312.21	1,637.03	2,054.21	6,303.32	1,272.34	105.01	1,899.73	3,280.11	5,610.36
6	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	54.68	4.72	2.40	75.16	(9.27)	467.13	78.41	37.83	823.19	206.77
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-151.69	316.93	1,639.43	2,129.38	6,294.05	1,739.46	183.42	1,937.56	4,103.29	5,817.13
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to:										
	NON - CONTROLLING INTEREST	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	44.77	(2.33)	5.38	38.57	(7.24)
	EQUITY SHARE HOLDER'S OF THE COMPANY	-151.69	316.93	1,639.43	2,129.38	6,294.05	1,694.62	185.75	1,932.18	4,064.71	5,824.37
9	Net Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to										
	NON - CONTROLLING INTEREST	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	36.06	(4.30)	5.03	22.50	(11.96)
	EQUITY SHARE HOLDER'S OF THE COMPANY	-206.37	312.21	1,637.03	2,054.21	6,303.32	1,236.27	109.31	1,894.70	3,257.61	5,622.32
10	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	2,089.52	2,088.51	1,990.11	2,089.52	1,990.11	2,089.52	2,088.51	1,990.11	2,089.52	1,990.11
11	Other Equity										
12	Earnings per Share (weighted average) (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) (For continued and discontinued operations)										
	Basic EPS (Not Annualised)	-0.49	0.75	4.11	4.95	15.89	3.04	0.25	4.77	7.91	14.14
	Diluted EPS (Not Annualised)	-0.49	0.75	4.08	4.95	15.76	3.04	0.25	4.74	7.90	14.03

Notes:

- The financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2026 approved the same and its release.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Year ended financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Year ended Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.igenesys.com.)

For Genesys International Corporation Limited
Sd/-
SAJID MALIK
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN No: 00400366

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 29, 2026

THAKKERS DEVELOPERS LTD.											
Regd. Office : 18, Third Floor, Kantol Niwas, 37/39, Modi Street, Opp. G.P.O. Fort, Mumbai- 400 001. Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for The Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2026 CIN : L45200MH1987PLC043034											
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		For the Quarter Ended on 31/03/2026 (Audited)	For the Quarter Ended on 31/03/2025 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 31/03/2026 (Audited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2026 (Audited)	For the Quarter Ended on 31/03/2026 (Audited)	For the Quarter Ended on 31/03/2025 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 31/03/2026 (Audited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2026 (Audited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2025 (Unaudited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2025 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	316.60	626.30	608.52	1800.86	1649.46	652.79	1523.91	822.05	4074.29	3678.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(42.22)	141.76	220.54	156.55	300.93	(4.42)	500.55	496.53	709.16	777.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(42.22)	141.76	220.54	156.55	300.93	(4.42)	500.53	495.43	709.16	774.50
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(114.94)	148.08	202.79	89.98	271.09	(209.85)	507.63	379.13	511.28	647.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(100.35)	148.08	208.75	104.57	277.06	(195.25)	507.63	385.10	525.88	653.71
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10 each)	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(1.28)	1.65	2.25	1.00	3.01	(2.33)	5.64	4.21	5.68	7.20
Basic		(1.28)	1.65	2.25	1.00	3.01	(2.33)	5.64	4.21	5.68	7.20
Diluted		(1.28)	1.65	2.25	1.00	3.01	(2.33)	5.64	4.21	5.68	7.20
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website : www.bseindia.com.											
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors JITENDRA M. THAKKER CHAIRMAN DIN-00082860											
Place : Nashik Date : 29th May, 2026											

बेंटली कमर्शियल एंटरप्रायजेस लिमिटेड

नों. कार्यालय: ३०१ व ३०२, ३ रा मजला, पेनिन्सुला हाईट्स, सी.डी. बर्फावाला रोड, अंधेरी (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००५८

दूरध्वनी: (९१-२२) २६२१६०६०/६१/६२/६३/६४ • ई-मेल: bentleycommercial@gmail.com

वेबसाईट: www.bentleycommercial.in • सीआयएन: एल२४११०एमएच१९८५पीएलसी०३५३९६

३१ मार्च, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि आर्थिक वर्षा साठी लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

३१ मार्च, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि आर्थिक वर्षा साठीचे लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष (“वित्तीय निष्कर्ष”) शनिवार, ३० मे, २०२६ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या संबंधित बैठकांमध्ये लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले.

लेखापरीक्षकांच्या अहवालासह वित्तीय निष्कर्ष कंपनीचे वेबपेज <https://bentleycommercial.in/> वर आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट म्हणजेच <https://www.bseindia.com/> वर प्रदर्शित केले आहेत आणि खाली दिलेला क्युआर कोड स्कॅन करून पाहता येईल.



बेंटली कमर्शियल एंटरप्रायजेस लिमिटेड साठी
सही/-
मिनाक्षी भन्साळी
संचालक
डीआयएन: ०६९३६६७१

दिनांक: ३० मे, २०२६
ठिकाण: मुंबई

B.N. AGRITECH LIMITED											
[CIN - U01403MH2011PLC448238] Regd. Office:- 217, Adani, Inspire-BKC, Situated G Block BKC Main Road, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400051 [Tel:- +91 22 69123232 : Website:- www.bnagritech.com : Email:- compliance@bnroils.com]											
[Extract of the audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended March 31, 2026]										(Rs. in Lakhs)	
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended						
		31.03.2026 Audited	31.12.2025 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2026 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2026 Audited				
1	Total Income from Operations	2,04,216.61	1,98,776.24	1,76,015.55	8,08,699.22	8,08,699.22	6,27,979.26				
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	3,816.92	3,656.22	3,281.16	15,552.43	15,552.43	12,023.01				
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	3,816.92	3,656.22	3,186.09	15,552.43	15,552.43	11,927.94				
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	2,781.08	2,461.57	1,572.84	11,103.21	11,103.21	8,129.39				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,783.04	2,418.75	1,570.40	11,116.47	11,116.47	8,119.61				
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	9,268.40	9,268.40	9,268.40	9,268.40	9,268.40	9,268.40				
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	33,442.52	30,655.29	22,326.05	33,442.52	33,442.52	22,326.05				
8	Securities Premium Account	23,738.80	23,738.80	23,738.80	23,738.80	23,738.80	23,738.80				
9	Net worth	66,449.72	63,662.49	55,333.25	66,449.72	66,449.72	55,333.25				
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	1,35,679.77	1,31,843.29	61,054.84	1,35,679.77	1,35,679.77	61,054.84				
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-				
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.04	2.07	1.10	2.04	2.04	1.10				
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	3.00 3.00	2.66 2.66	6.78 4.80	11.98 11.98	11.98 11.98	35.04 24.81				
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA				
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA				
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.87	1.87	1.82	2.05	2.05	2.02				
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.20	2.28	2.82	2.60	2.60	2.61				
Notes: 1. The Audited standalone financial results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2026 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on May 30, 2026 respectively. The Company confirms that its Statutory Auditors, M/s JSMG & Associates have issued unqualified Audited report on the financials results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2026. 2. Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.bnagritech.com). 3. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended. 4. Amount for the comparative periods presented have been reclassified/regrouped, wherever necessary.											
For and on Behalf of Board of Directors B.N. Agritech Limited Sd/- Ajay Kumar Agarwal Managing Director (DIN - 02149270)											
Date: 30.05.2026 Place: Mumbai											

टुलिव्ह डेव्हलपर्स लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : क्र. २१/२२, “लोहा भवन”, पी. डी.मेलो रोड, मुंबई-४०० ००९
सीआयएन : एल९९९९एमएच१९६२पीएलसी०१२५४९ : www.tulivedevelopers.com
दूरध्वनी क्र. ०४४-२८२३०२२२ : ई-मेल : atul.acura@gmail.com,
३१ मार्च, २०२६ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचे विवरण

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तीन महिने			संपलेले वर्ष	
		लेखापरिचित	अलेखापरिचित	लेखापरिचित	लेखापरिचित	लेखापरिचित
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	-	-	-	-	-
२	कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता निव्वळ तोटा/नफा (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी)	(४२.४४)	(२६.९१)	(३०.०४)	(११६.४४)	(१२४.४४)
३	कर्पूर्व कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता निव्वळ तोटा/नफा (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपरचात)	(४२.४४)	(२६.९१)	(३०.०४)	(११६.४४)	(१२४.४४)
४	करपश्चात कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता निव्वळ तोटा/नफा (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्य साधारण बाबींपरचात)	(४२.०९)	(२६.५७)	(३२.९३)	(११५.०७)	(१२७.३३)
५	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक (तोटा)/ उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता नफा / तोटा (कोरत) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कोरत)	(४२.०९)	(२६.५७)	(३२.९३)	(११५.०७)	(१२७.३३)
६	समभाग भांडवल (रु. १०/- प्रती शेअर)	२१५.४४	२१५.४४	२१५.४४	२१५.४४	२१५.४४
७	राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या ताळेबंदानुसार पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वागवून)	४३६१.९८	४३९८.०५	४४७९.०५	४३५५.९८	४४७९.०६
८	प्रती भाग प्राप्ती प्रत्येकी रु. १० च्या (रुपयात) (ए) मुलभूत (बी) सौम्यिकृत	(१.९५)	(१.२३)	(१.२८)	(५.३४)	(५.९१)

टिपा :
१. सेबी (लिसिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिकवियरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत बॉम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा वरील एक उतरा आहे. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण हे स्टॉक एक्सचेंजचे संकेतस्थळ (www.bseindia.com) /आणि सूचीबद्ध संस्था (युआरएल फायलिंग्स) आणि कंपनीचे संकेतस्थळ (www.tulivedevelopers.com) यावर उपलब्ध आहे.
२. ३० मे, २०२६ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकांमध्ये वित्तीय निष्कर्षांना लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि संचालक मंडळाने मंजुरी दिली.
३. ३१ मार्च, २०२६ रोजी संपलेली तीन महिने आणि वर्षासाठी अलिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्ष वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या लेखापरीक्षणा केले आणि निशर्त मतासह लेखापरिक्षण अहवाल जारी केली आहे.



टुलिव्ह डेव्हलपर्स लिमिटेडसाठी
सही/-
के.व्ही. रामणाशेट्टी
अध्यक्ष आणि संचालक
डीआयएन : ०१४७००३४

ठिकाण: चेन्नई
दिनांक : ३०.०५.२०२६

घाटकोपर (पश्चिम) शाखा:

संघू संसार बिल्डिंग, सर्वोदय हॉस्पिटल समोर, घाटकोपर (प), मुंबई-४०००८६

जोडपत्र IV कळजा सूचना (नियम ८(१)) (स्थायि पत्रावळत करिता)

न्याअर्थी, निम्नसाक्षरीकरा स्टॅण्डलॉन बँक ऑफ इंडियाचे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी या नात्याने सिन्सुराटिव्हेशन अँड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्सियल असेट्स अँड एकोनॉमिस्ट ऑफ सिन्सुराटिव्ह इंटरेस्ट अँड, २००२ (५ सन २००२) आणि कलम १३ (१) सहाय्यता सिन्सुराटिव्ह इंटरेस्ट (एकोनॉमिस्ट) कलम, २००२ च्या नियम ३ अन्वये प्राप्त अधिकाऱ्यांचा वार करून दिनांक २०-०८-२०२५ रोजीस मागील सूचना जारी करून कर्जदार/गहाणदार श्री. प्रभात पृष्ण आणि श्रीमती राखी जयसवाल यांस सूचनेतील एकूण मरुद (रकम रु. १,०६,२३,८३९.४९/- (रुपये एक कोटी सहा लाख तेवीस हजार आठशे एकोणचाळीस आणि पैसे एकोणपन्नास मात्र) सूचनेच्या तारखेपासून संपूर्ण आणि अंतिम देयकाच्या तारखेपर्यंत लागू असलेल्या व्याजदराने अतिरिक्त व्याजासह, या रकमेची परतफेड सदा सूचना प्रसिद्धीच्या तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांत करण्यात सांगितले होते. कर्जदार/गहाणदार रकमेची परतफेड करण्यास कर्जदार आणि असमर्थ उत्तरणाने, कर्जदार/गहाणदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जनतेस यादारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, निम्नसाक्षरीकरांनी खाली वर्णन करण्यात आलेल्या निष्कर्षांच्या प्रदर्शक कळजा त्यांना प्रदान करण्यात आलेल्या अधिकाऱ्यांचा वार करून सदा अंतर्दृष्ट्या कलम १३ च्या उप-कलम (४) सहाय्यता सिन्सुराटिव्ह इंटरेस्ट (एकोनॉमिस्ट) कलम, २००२ च्या नियम ८ अन्वये या २९ मे २०२६ रोजी घेतला आहे.

विशेषतः कर्जदार/गहाणदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जनतेस यादारे इशारा देण्यात येतो की, सदा निष्कर्षांनी कोणताही व्यवहार करू नये आणि सदा निष्कर्षांनी कोणत्यात आलेल्या कोणाही व्यवहारा हा सेंट्रल बँक ऑफ इंडिया, घाटकोपर (पश्चिम) शाखा करिता (रकम रु. १,०६,२३,८३९.४९/- (रुपये एक कोटी सहा लाख तेवीस हजार आठशे एकोणचाळीस आणि पैसे एकोणपन्नास मात्र) तसेच त्यावरील व्याजाच्या भाराआधी राहिल. तारामा मागील सूचनाकरिता उपलब्ध वेळेच्या संपर्कात राहून अंतर्दृष्टीचे कलम (१३) चे उप-कलम (८) च्या तल्लुदीकडे कर्जदारांनी तसेच घेतून घेतले जावे.

स्थायि निष्कर्षांचे वर्णन

घनवेळ महानगरपालिकेच्या हद्दीतील, तालुका घनवेळ, गाव खारडे खुर्द, सव्हर्ह क्र. १६/१ येथील “कमांडर्स” हिरा सिट्टी होम्स नावाच्या इमारतीमधील ए१ विंगच्या ४व्या मजल्यावरील फ्लॅट क्र. ६०३.

सही/-
प्राधिकृत अधिकारी
सेंट्रल बँक ऑफ इंडिया

दिनांक : २९-०५-२०२६
ठिकाण : खारडे, घनवेळ

PRAXIS HOME RETAIL LIMITED

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : दुसरा मजला, नॉलेज हाऊस, रम्या मार्ग, जोगेश्वरी-विक्रोही लिंक रोड लग्न, जोगेश्वरी (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०००६०
सीआयएन : एल२११०एमएच२०११पीएलसी२१२८६६
दूरध्वनी : ०२२-२५९६४४९९९
ई-मेल : investorrelations@praxisretail.in

संकेतस्थळ : www.praxisretail.in ; ई-मेल : investorrelations@praxisretail.in

३१ मार्च, २०२६ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व वर्षासाठीच्या लेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक निकालांचा उतरा

अ. क्र.	तपशील	(रु. लाखांमध्ये)			
		संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेले वर्ष
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१,१२०.२५	१,०५५.९९	१,१२०.२५	१,०५५.९९
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अपवादात्मक बाबींपूर्वी)	१,१२०.२५	(१,१३८.९५)	(१,१३८.९५)	(१,१३८.९५)
३	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) कर्पूर्व (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अपवादात्मक बाबींपरचात)	(१,१२०.२५)	(१,१३८.९५)	(१,१३८.९५)	(१,१३८.९५)
४	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) कोरत (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अपवादात्मक बाबींपरचात)	(१,१२०.२५)	(१,१३८.९५)	(१,१३८.९५)	(१,१३८.९५)
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (कोरत) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कोरत) यात समाविष्ट)	(१,१२०.२५)	(१,१३८.९५)	(१,१३८.९५)	(१,१३८.९५)
६	समभाग भांडवल (दरती मूल्य रु. ५/- प्रति समभाग)	१,१२०.२५	१,०५५.९९	१,१२०.२५	१,०५५.९९
७	प्रति समभाग उत्पन्न (दरती मूल्य रु. ५/- प्रति समभाग)	(१.२२)	(१.०८)	(१.२२)	(१.०८)

टिपा :
१. प्रॉक्सिस होम रेटेल लिमिटेड (“प्रॉक्सिस”) च्या संचालक मंडळाने (“मंडळ”) शुक्रवार, २९ मे, २०२६ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत, इतर बाबींसह, ३१ मार्च, २०२६ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व वर्षासाठीचे कंपनीचे लेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक निकाल (“आर्थिक निकाल”) विचारता घेऊन मंजूर केले आहेत.
२. सेबी (लिसिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिकवियरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ (सुधारित) च्या रेग्युलेशन ४७ चे पालन करून, आर्थिक निकालांचे संपूर्ण स्वच्छ असा खाली दिलेला किट रिप्लाय कोड (“क्युआर कोड”) द्वारे उपलब्ध आहे आणि ते कंपनीच्या www.praxisretail.in या संकेतस्थळावर तसेच स्टॉक एक्सचेंज अर्थात बीएसई लिमिटेड आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड यांच्या अनुक्रमे www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com या संकेतस्थळांवरही उपलब्ध करायला आले आहे.

प्रॉक्सिस होम रेटेल लिमिटेडसाठी
सही/-
शाश्वत निराम
मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी आणि पुरवठाक संचालक
डीआयएन : १०१७७६९०

ठिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : २९ मे, २०२६

चेस ब्राइट स्टील लि.

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : डी/११५, स्टेल चेंबर, प्लॉट क्र.४४४, स्टेल मॉडेल कॉम्प्लेक्स, कळंबोली नोड, रायगडा (पश्चिम), पनवेल, महाराष्ट्र, महारा - ४०१०१६. टेलि. : +९१-२२-२७०६६०६९, फॅक्स : +९१-२२-२७०६६०७०.
ईमेल: info@chasebrightsteel@gmail.com ; वेबसाईट: www.chasebrightsteel.com.